Liquid Propane Gas Grill
Rona Sku No.: 70005002
Item number : 720-0670E
        WARNING:
Read this Owner’s manual carefully and be sure your gas grill is properly assembled,
installed and maintained. Failure to follow these instructions could result in serious
injury and/or property damage. This gas grill is intended for outdoor use only and is not
intended to be installed in or on recreational vehicles or boats.

71
72
Par\Part s Diagram
For assembly questions, call:
1-(888)874-8661
Important: Use only parts listed above.  When ordering
parts, providing the following information:
1. Model #
2. Part Number (see PART# in chart)
3. Part Description
4. Quantity of parts needed
7
Model  122.16643900  Parts  List
Important: Keep this Owner’s Manual for
convenient reference and for part replacement.
18 0670E-018 Main Bezel 5 54 0670E-054 Rotisserie Burner Igniter Wire 1
19 0670E-019 Main Control Knob 5 55 0670E-055 Rotisserie Burner 1
20 0670E-020 Side Shelf, Left 1 56 0670E-056 Rear Buffer 1
21 0670E-021 Side Shelf Front Panel, Left 1 57 0670E-057 Rotisserie Heat Shield 1
22 0670E-022 Timer 1 58 0670E-058 Main Burner Igniter Wire A 1
23 0670E-023 Bottle Opener 1 59 0670E-059 Main Burner Igniter Wire B 1
24 0670E-024 Sw ivel Caster With Brake 1 60 0670E-060 Main Burner Igniter Wire C 1
25 0670E-025 Side Panel, Left 1 61 0670E-061 Main Burner Igniter Wire D 1
26 0670E-026 Side Panel, Right 1 62 0670E-062 Main Burner 4
27 0670E-027 Bottom Panel, LP 1 63 0670E-063 Heat Diffuser 4
28 0670E-028 Sw ivel Caster 1 64 0670E-064 Cooking Grid With Hole 2
29 0670E-029 Caster 2 65 0670E-065 Warming Rack 1
30 0670E-030 Tank Bolt 1 66 0670E-066 Rotisserie Bezel 1
31 0670E-031 Cart Frame, Front 1 67 0670E-067 Rotisserie Control Knob 1
32 0670E-032 Door Magnet 2 68 0670E-068 Gas Tank Heat Shield Bracket A 2
33 0670E-033 Door Magnet Bracket 1 69 0670E-069 Motor Bracket 1
34 0670E-034 Front Door,Left 1 70 0670E-070 Rotisserie Kit 1
35 0670E-035 Door Handle 2 71 0670E-071 Motor 1
36 0670E-036 Front Door, Right 1 72 0670E-072 PVC COVER 1
CAUTION: While it is possible for one person to
assemble this grill, obtain assistance from another
person when handling some of the larger, heavier
pieces